OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



2002 SEP 25 AM 10: 37

01 FC:401

40.00 CH

102238273 TRADEMARKS ONLY US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
16-0	2 Name and address of receiving party(les)
ANICOM, INC.	Name: Sazerac Company, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Louisiana	Street Address: 803 Jefferson Highway
Other	Street Address. 603 Sellersoft Highway
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	City: New Orleans State: Louisiana Zip: 7015
	Individual(s) citizenship
3 Nature of conveyance	Association General Partnership
x Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	X Corporation - State Louisiana
	Other
Execution date: 8/19/2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached. Yes
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	D. Hademark (registration No.(5)
76/337,349	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: James V. Callahan	April 1
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, ltd.	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Enclosed
Street Address: 10 South Wacker Drive	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
-	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	8 Deposit account number:19-0733
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached conv
is a true copy of the original document.	, , , , , ,
James V. Callahan	Signature 25-Sep-02 Date
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	
	led with required cover sheet information to:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0593 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, MOHAWK DISTILLED PRODUCTS, L.P., a limited partnership

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal

office and place of business at 11900 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 600, North Miami, Florida

33181 (hereinafter "Assignor") has certain rights to the trademark "FIREBALL" used in

conjunction with the sale of liqueurs, and has the right to assign said trademark rights;

and

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to

United States Trademark Application Serial No. 76/337,349 for the mark FIREBALL for

"liqueurs" in International Class 33; and

WHEREAS, SAZERAC COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Louisiana and having its principal office and place of

business at 803 Jefferson Highway, New Orleans, Louisiana 70121 (hereinafter

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark, together with the good will of the

business with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark,

and the above-identified trademark application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the

promises and covenants set forth in the parties Settlement Agreement, the sufficiency and

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor hereby assigns,

conveys, and transfers unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the

trademark FIREBALL together with the goodwill of the business with which said

TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0594 trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark, and said trademark application Serial No. 76/337,349 for registration therefore.

MOHAWK DISTILLED PRODUCTS L.P.

Date: _____

(Corporate Seal)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Before me personally appeared to me known to be the person whose signature appears above and did acknowledge such signature as having been freely made on behalf of MOHAWK DISTILLED PRODUCTS, L.P. this day of 2002.

RECORDED: 09/25/2002

Notary Public

DAVID H. FREEDMAN
MY COMMISSION # DD 037784
EXPIRES: October 28, 2005
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0595